POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-42652/2022/R

District Police Office,
Thrissur Rural

Sptsrrl.pol@kerala.gov.in

04872361000

04872361000 Dated.14-08-2022

DO No. 373/2022/R

Sub : Police Estt- Shri Rajesh M.S, SCPO (GASI) 5643, Kattoor Police Station, (PEN

167505) transferred and posted to Tvpm Rural - Orders issued- Reg

Ref : 1. PHQ Letter No G1(a)/50299/2022/PHQ dtd 06.08.2022

2. DGO No 1708/2022/PHQ dtd 11.08.2022

3. Order No A2/20015/2020/TSR dated 30.12.2020 of DIG Thrissur Range 4. Order No A2-12/2022/TSR(1) dated 08.08.2022 of DIG Thrissur Range

5. Joining report fo Sri. Ranjesh MS, SCPO 5643 dtd 12.08.2022

Shri Rajesh M.S, SCPO (GASI) 5643, Kattoor Police Station, Thrissur Rural (PEN 167505), who was placed under suspension, as per the reference cited 3rd, has been reinstated into service, as per the reference 4th cited. As such he was admitted on 12.08.2022 FN.

As per DGO referred 2nd cited he stands transferred and posted to Thiruvananthapuram Rural with immediate effect. As such he is relieved from this unit on 12.08.2022 FN itself with direction to report before the District Police Chief, Thiruvananthapuram Rural. ISHO Kattur PS will update iAPS Strength Management Module/ e roll and report compliance.

12-08-2022 AISHWARYA PRASHANT DONGRE IPS, District Police Chief

To : The individual for information

Copy To : State Polcie Chief, Keralala, Thiruvananthapuram and DIG Thrissur Range

(with CL) for information

The District Police Chief, Thiruvananthapuram Rural for necessary action

ISHO Kattur PS for information and necessary action

Addl SP(Admn), AA, Manager, AO and CA to DPC for information All sections for information and necessary action. DO Book and DO file.



